About UCSF

University of California San Francisco Search UCSF UCSF Medical Center

U%F Innovation
Ventures

INNOVATION VENTURES  AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGIES CONTACT US

Permalink

NOVEL GLIOMA-SPECIFIC VACCINE FOR
PEDIATRIC AND YOUNG-ADULT PATIENTS

Tech ID: 25127 / UC Case 2015-163-0

INVENTION NOVELTY

UCSF researchers have developed a vaccine against pediatric gliomas by targeting a novel epitope.

VALUE PROPOSITION

Brain tumors are currently the leading cause of cancer-related mortality and morbidity in children. Malignant gliomas,
including glioblastoma (GBM) and diffuse intrinsic pontine gliomas (DIPG), are highly aggressive brain tumors. The

vast majority of affected children will die within a year of diagnosis despite aggressive therapeutic approaches.

UCSF Researchers have developed a novel vaccine against a mutated epitope specific to pediatric gliomas that
occurs in approximately 30 % of overall GBM and 70% of DIPG cases. As this epitope cannot be found in normal
cells of the body, the novel vaccine, as well as T cells recognizing this epitope, are highly specific to gliomas carrying

this mutation.

TECHNOLOGY DESCRIPTION

The inventors have targeted a 10 amino acid peptide epitope containing a mutation frequently observed in pediatric

gliomas. This epitope can induce specific cytotoxic T lymphocyte (CTL) responses in HLA-A2+ donors. Induced CTLs

can recognize the epitope that is endogenously expressed by HLA-A2+ glioma cell lines that harbor the epitope-
specific mutation. The Inventors have also isolated a- and B-chains of cDNAs for T-cell receptor (TCR) from epitope-
specific CTL clones, allowing for development of a novel TCR-transduced T-cell therapy targeting the novel epitope.

The subset of HLA-A2+ patients is estimated at 40-45%, based on its representation within the US population.

APPLICATION

Therapeutic approaches:

Glioma vaccine for HLA-A2+ patients

Adoptive T cell therapy using T cells engineered to recognize glioma-specific epitope
Diagnostic approach:

Peptide epitope as key component to probe the existence of glioma-specific antibodies in patients

LOOKING FOR PARTNERS

CONTACT

Sunita R. Rajdev
sunita.rajdev@ucsf.edu
tel: 415-340-2476.

INTRODUCING

UC TechAlerts

New technology matches delivered to

your email at your preferred schedule

SEARCH b SAVE SEARCH

OTHER
INFORMATION

KEYWORDS

Glioma, Glioblastoma,
Diffuse intrinsic pontine
glioma, Pediatric, Vaccine,

Adoptive T cell therapy

CATEGORIZED AS
Medical

Diagnostics
Disease: Cancer
Therapeutics

Vaccines

RELATED CASES
2015-163-0


https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/Inquiry.aspx?campus=SF&TechID=25127
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/25127.html
http://www.ucsf.edu/
http://www.ucsfhealth.org/
http://www.ucsf.edu/search
http://www.ucsf.edu/about
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/NCD/Inquiry.aspx?TechID=25127
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/UCtechalerts
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=10
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=79
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=82
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=106
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/categories.aspx?id=107
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
http://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/default.aspx?campus=SF
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/contact

To develop vaccine and T cell-based therapies using this epitope to target pediatric brain tumors

STAGE OF DEVELOPMENT

Preclinical

DATAAVAILABILITY

Under NDA/CDA

PATENT STATUS

Country

United States Of America
United States Of America
United States Of America
Germany

Spain

France

United Kingdom

Italy

United States Of America

Additional Patents Pending

ADDRESS

UCSF

Innovation Ventures

600 16th St, Genentech Hall, S-272,
San Francisco,CA 94158

Type

Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent
Issued Patent

Issued Patent

Number
11,925,679
11,185,577
10,849,965
3292139
3292139
3292139
3292139
3292139
10,441,644

CONTACT

Tel:

Dated

03/12/2024
11/30/2021
12/01/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/28/2020
10/15/2019

innovation@ucsf.edu

https://innovation.ucsf.edu

Fax:

Case

2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163
2015-163

CONNECT

L Follow N Connect

© 2015 - 2024, The Regents of the University
of California

Terms of use Privacy Notice



http://www.google.com/patents/US11925679
http://www.google.com/patents/US11185577
http://www.google.com/patents/US10849965
http://www.google.com/patents/US10441644
https://innovation.ucsf.edu/
http://ita.ucsf.edu/tweets
http://www.linkedin.com/groups/UCSF-Office-Innovation-Technology-Alliances-4402604
http://ucop.edu/terms/index.html
https://techtransfer.universityofcalifornia.edu/privacy.html

