

INNOVATION VENTURES

AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGIES

CONTACT US

Request Information

Permalink

NOVEL GLIOMA-SPECIFIC VACCINE FOR PEDIATRIC AND YOUNG-ADULT PATIENTS

Tech ID: 25127 / UC Case 2015-163-0

INVENTION NOVELTY

UCSF researchers have developed a vaccine against pediatric gliomas by targeting a novel epitope.

VALUE PROPOSITION

Brain tumors are currently the leading cause of cancer-related mortality and morbidity in children. Malignant gliomas, including glioblastoma (GBM) and diffuse intrinsic pontine gliomas (DIPG), are highly aggressive brain tumors. The vast majority of affected children will die within a year of diagnosis despite aggressive therapeutic approaches.

UCSF Researchers have developed a novel vaccine against a **mutated epitope specific to pediatric gliomas** that occurs in approximately **30** % **of overall GBM and 70**% **of DIPG cases**. As this epitope cannot be found in normal cells of the body, the novel vaccine, as well as T cells recognizing this epitope, are highly specific to gliomas carrying this mutation.

TECHNOLOGY DESCRIPTION

The inventors have targeted a 10 amino acid peptide epitope containing a mutation frequently observed in pediatric gliomas. This epitope can induce specific cytotoxic T lymphocyte (CTL) responses in HLA-A2+ donors. Induced CTLs can recognize the epitope that is endogenously expressed by HLA-A2+ glioma cell lines that harbor the epitope-specific mutation. The Inventors have also isolated α - and β -chains of cDNAs for T-cell receptor (TCR) from epitope-specific CTL clones, allowing for development of a novel TCR-transduced T-cell therapy targeting the novel epitope. The subset of HLA-A2+ patients is estimated at 40-45%, based on its representation within the US population.

APPLICATION

Therapeutic approaches:

- ► Glioma vaccine for HLA-A2+ patients
- Adoptive T cell therapy using T cells engineered to recognize glioma-specific epitope

Diagnostic approach:

Peptide epitope as key component to probe the existence of glioma-specific antibodies in patients

CONTACT

Sunita R. Rajdev sunita.rajdev@ucsf.edu tel: 415-340-2476.



OTHER INFORMATION

KEYWORDS

Glioma, Glioblastoma,

Diffuse intrinsic pontine

glioma, Pediatric, Vaccine,

Adoptive T cell therapy

CATEGORIZED AS

- **►** Medical
 - Diagnostics
 - Disease: Cancer
 - Therapeutics
 - Vaccines

RELATED CASES

2015-163-0

STAGE OF DEVELOPMENT

Preclinical

DATA AVAILABILITY

Under NDA/CDA

PATENT STATUS

Country	Туре	Number	Dated	Case
United States Of America	Issued Patent	11,925,679	03/12/2024	2015-163
United States Of America	Issued Patent	11,185,577	11/30/2021	2015-163
United States Of America	Issued Patent	10,849,965	12/01/2020	2015-163
Germany	Issued Patent	3292139	10/28/2020	2015-163
Spain	Issued Patent	3292139	10/28/2020	2015-163
France	Issued Patent	3292139	10/28/2020	2015-163
United Kingdom	Issued Patent	3292139	10/28/2020	2015-163
Italy	Issued Patent	3292139	10/28/2020	2015-163
United States Of America	Issued Patent	10,441,644	10/15/2019	2015-163

Additional Patents Pending

ADDRESS	CONTACT	CONNECT
UCSF	Tel:	Follow in Connect
Innovation Ventures	innovation@ucsf.edu	
600 16th St, Genentech Hall, S-272,	https://innovation.ucsf.edu	© 2015 - 2024, The Regents of the University
San Francisco,CA 94158	Fax:	of California
		Terms of use Privacy Notice